JWU (Denver) (0-5,0-0 SCAC) -vs- Pacific (OR) (3-2,0-0 NWC)
11/30/19 at J. Juan Reid Gymnasium, Colorado Springs, CO

Date: 11/30/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁég? b JWU (Denver) 6| 14 6] 13| =39

Site: J. Juan Reid Gymnasium, Colorado Springs, CO Pacific (OR) 16 17 11 20 64

Referees: Bill Larkin, Ronald Garcia, Mark VanGampleare

JWU (Denver) 39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Guzman,Katey * 40 5-19 3-9 4-6 2-6 8 3 2 6 0 1 17

04 Bailey,Brianna * 40 5-14 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 6 12

23 Pare,Abbey * 27 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 0 4

11 Gomez,Avionne * 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0

02 Corke,Kaleya * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

33 Serrano,Sariah 33 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 3 0 1 4

03 Oros,Salma 18 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1

10 Baker,Allisianna 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1

13 Pahl,Erin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-52 5-17 6-10 11-28 39 14 7 22 (o] 9 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 NaN

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 14-52 26.9 % 5-17 294 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O

Pacific (OR) 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Carolan,Courtney * 32 8-13 1-4 2-2 2-3 5 1 6 3 1 1 19

03 Cabardo ,Madison * 22 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 9

05 Aguinaldo ,Camy * 30 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 7 2 0 1 5

04  Price,Rilee * 29 2-9 1-6 0-2 4-1 5 2 3 1 0 3 5

15 Hinkley,Alexa * 21 2-7 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 5

24  Gray ,Sydney 24 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 5

32  Kovalhoff,Brille 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

14 Holman,Shelby 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 1 2 0 4

30 Intong ,Alexis 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 4

21 Kleinschmit,Kaylssa 11 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 (0} 0 1 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 6-27 8-12 11-29 40 15 21 14 4 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 NaN

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

25-63 39.7 %

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 24

Bench Points: 21

6-27 22.2%

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

8-12 66.7 %

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: JWU (Denver) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific (OR)

09:49 MISS 3PTR by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
== REBOUND OFF by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

09:32 2-0 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by AGUINALDO ,CAMY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by TEAM 09:25

09:17 MISS JUMPER by HINKLEY,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by CORKE,KALEYA -
TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRIANNA 08:51

08:51 STEAL by PRICE,RILEE

GOOD LAYUP by CABARDO ,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
08:44 4-0 V 4 paint)

MISS LAYUP by PARE,ABBEY(in the paint) 08:18
= REBOUND DEF by HINKLEY,ALEXA
08:01 MISS 3PTR by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by PARE,ABBEY -
TURNOVER by PARE,ABBEY 07:50
SUB OUT by CORKE,KALEYA 07:49
SUB IN by SERRANO,SARIAH 07:49
07:40 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,RILEE
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH -
MISS JUMPER by SERRANO,SARIAH 07:31
- REBOUND DEF by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
07:18 TURNOVER by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
STEAL by GUZMAN,KATEY 07:18
MISS 3PTR by PARE,ABBEY 07:10
- REBOUND DEF by HINKLEY,ALEXA
FOUL by GOMEZ,AVIONNE 06:52
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,AVIONNE 06:52
SUB IN by OROS,SALMA 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
06:52 SUB OUT by PRICE,RILEE
06:52 SUB OUT by HINKLEY,ALEXA
06:52 SUB IN by HOLMAN,SHELBY
06:52 SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
06:52 SUB IN by GRAY ,SYDNEY
06:45 TURNOVER by CABARDO ,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by GUZMAN,KATEY(in the paint) 06:38
06:38 BLOCK by HOLMAN,SHELBY
REBOUND OFF by SERRANO,SARIAH =
TURNOVER by SERRANO,SARIAH 06:29
06:29 STEAL by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
06:23 MISS LAYUP by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH =
TURNOVER by GUZMAN,KATEY 06:21
06:04 TURNOVER by CABARDO ,MADISON
STEAL by BAILEY,BRIANNA 06:04
TURNOVER by GUZMAN,KATEY 05:56
05:56 SUB OUT by CABARDO ,MADISON
05:56 SUB IN by PRICE,RILEE

05:43 6-0 V6 GOOD LAYUP by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOLMAN,SHELBY

TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRIANNA 05:24
05:24 SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
05:24 SUB IN by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE

04:59 8-0 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMAN,SHELBY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PRICE,RILEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by PARE,ABBEY 04:53
SUB IN by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 04:53



04:53 SUB OUT by HOLMAN,SHELBY

04:53 SUB IN by INTONG ,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY 04:37 8-3 V5
ASSIST by SERRANO,SARIAH --
04:23 MISS 3PTR by GRAY ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,KATEY --
TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRIANNA 04:14
04:12 SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
04:12 SUB IN by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
03:59 TURNOVER by INTONG ,ALEXIS
STEAL by OROS,SALMA 03:59
GOOD 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY (fastbreak) 03:51 8-6 V2

ASSIST by OROS,SALMA --
03:35 10-6 V4 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY ,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

03:24 FOUL by PRICE,RILEE
03:24 SUB OUT by PRICE,RILEE
03:24 SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
MISS FT by GUZMAN,KATEY 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by GUZMAN,KATEY 03:24
- REBOUND DEF by GRAY ,SYDNEY
03:10 12-6 V6 GOOD LAYUP by INTONG ,ALEXIS(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY 02:56
- REBOUND DEF by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
02:50 TURNOVER by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
02:50 SUB OUT by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
02:50 SUB IN by HINKLEY,ALEXA
FOUL by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 02:25
TURNOVER by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 02:25
02:25 SUB OUT by INTONG ,ALEXIS
02:25 SUB IN by HOLMAN,SHELBY
02:14 MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,SHELBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:44
01:44 SUB OUT by GRAY ,SYDNEY
01:44 SUB IN by CABARDO ,MADISON

01:29 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOLMAN,SHELBY

01:15 FOUL by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
SUB OUT by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 01:15
SUB IN by PARE,ABBEY 01:15
MISS JUMPER by OROS,SALMA 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,SHELBY
00:54 MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by CABARDO ,MADISON
00:47 16-6 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CABARDO ,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SERRANO,SARIAH 00:38
REBOUND OFF by PARE,ABBEY --
MISS JUMPER by PARE,ABBEY 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,SHELBY
FOUL by SERRANO,SARIAH 00:33
00:19 MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by OROS,SALMA 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
STEAL by BAILEY,BRIANNA 00:00



VISITORS: JWU (Denver)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Pacific (OR)

SUB OUT by OROS,SALMA
SUB OUT by SERRANO,SARIAH
SUB IN by CORKE,KALEYA
SUB IN by GOMEZ,AVIONNE

MISS 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY

REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,AVIONNE

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY

MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,AVIONNE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORKE,KALEYA
SUB IN by SERRANO,SARIAH

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,AVIONNE
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,AVIONNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH

GOOD FT by GUZMAN,KATEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GUZMAN,KATEY (fastbreak)

STEAL by BAILEY,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNA

FOUL by PARE,ABBEY

09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:51
09:51
09:38

09:32

09:05
08:53
08:30
08:04

07:44

07:35
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:22

06:56
06:34
06:23
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:07
06:07
05:59
05:44
05:26
05:22
05:22

18-6 V12
18-9 V9
21-9 V12
23-9 V14
23-10 V13
23-11 V12
23-13 V10

SUB OUT by CABARDO ,MADISON
SUB OUT by HOLMAN,SHELBY
SUB OUT by HINKLEY,ALEXA

SUB IN by PRICE,RILEE

SUB IN by INTONG ,ALEXIS

SUB IN by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
FOUL by INTONG ,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by INTONG ,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by INTONG ,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,RILEE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,RILEE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

REBOUND DEF by INTONG ,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

SUB OUT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
SUB OUT by INTONG ,ALEXIS

SUB IN by HINKLEY,ALEXA

SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
SUB IN by GRAY ,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,RILEE

MISS 3PTR by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
REBOUND DEF by GRAY ,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,RILEE(in the paint)
FOUL by HINKLEY,ALEXA

SUB OUT by PRICE,RILEE
SUB IN by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
TURNOVER by GRAY ,SYDNEY
FOUL by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
REBOUND OFF by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA

MISS FT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:22 24-13 V 11 GOOD FT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA

05:22 SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
05:22 SUB IN by CABARDO ,MADISON
FOUL by BAILEY,BRIANNA 04:59
TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRIANNA 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
04:59 SUB IN by PRICE,RILEE

04:45 27-13 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST by CABARDO ,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by PARE,ABBEY 04:18
REBOUND OFF by SERRANO,SARIAH -
MISS LAYUP by PARE,ABBEY(in the paint) 04:08
04:08 BLOCK by HINKLEY,ALEXA
= REBOUND DEF by GRAY ,SYDNEY
03:56 MISS LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,AVIONNE =
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNA 03:39
= REBOUND DEF by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
03:25 MISS 3PTR by GRAY ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,KATEY =
MISS 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY 03:15
= REBOUND DEF by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
03:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAY ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,KATEY =
MISS LAYUP by SERRANO,SARIAH(in the paint) 02:45
02:45 BLOCK by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,AVIONNE 02:45
SUB IN by OROS,SALMA 02:45
02:45 SUB OUT by HINKLEY,ALEXA
02:45 SUB OUT by GRAY ,SYDNEY
02:45 SUB IN by HOLMAN,SHELBY
02:45 SUB IN by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
TURNOVER by GUZMAN,KATEY 02:42
02:42 SUB OUT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
02:42 SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
02:33 MISS LAYUP by AGUINALDO ,CAMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH =
MISS LAYUP by GUZMAN,KATEY(in the paint) 02:23
REBOUND OFF by GUZMAN,KATEY =
GOOD LAYUP by SERRANO,SARIAH(in the paint) 02:15 27-15 V12
02:04 TURNOVER by PRICE,RILEE
STEAL by SERRANO,SARIAH 02:04
01:49 FOUL by CABARDO ,MADISON
SUB OUT by PARE,ABBEY 01:49
SUB IN by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 01:49
01:49 SUB OUT by CABARDO ,MADISON
01:49 SUB OUT by PRICE,RILEE
01:49 SUB IN by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
01:49 SUB IN by GRAY ,SYDNEY
MISS FT by OROS,SALMA 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by OROS,SALMA 01:49 27-16 V11

01:37 29-16 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOLMAN,SHELBY
TURNOVER by OROS,SALMA 01:27
01:13 MISS 3PTR by GRAY ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,KATEY --
MISS 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

GOOD LAYUP by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE(fastbreak)(in the
00:53 31-16 V 15 paint)



GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNA(iN the paint)

GOOD FT by GUZMAN,KATEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GUZMAN,KATEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:07

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00

31-18 V13

33-18 V15

33-19 V14
33-20 V13

3rd Play By Play

ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

SUB IN by PRICE,RILEE

GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY((in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLMAN,SHELBY

FOUL by GRAY ,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,RILEE

VISITORS: JWU (Denver) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific (OR)
SUB OUT by OROS,SALMA 10:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SERRANO,SARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by CORKE,KALEYA 10:00
SUB IN by GOMEZ,AVIONNE 10:00
SUB IN by PARE,ABBEY 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLMAN,SHELBY
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAY ,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KOVALHOFF,BRILLE
10:00 SUB IN by CABARDO ,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
10:00 SUB IN by HINKLEY,ALEXA
09:42 35-20 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by HINKLEY,ALEXA
- ASSIST by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by PARE,ABBEY (in the paint) 09:23 35-22 V13
ASSIST by CORKE,KALEYA -
09:14 MISS 3PTR by CABARDO ,MADISON
- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,RILEE
09:08 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,RILEE
REBOUND DEF by PARE,ABBEY -
TURNOVER by GUZMAN,KATEY 08:44
08:44 STEAL by HINKLEY,ALEXA
08:38 MISS JUMPER by AGUINALDO ,CAMY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
08:22 38-22 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
- ASSIST by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by GUZMAN,KATEY(in the paint) 08:03
- REBOUND DEF by CABARDO ,MADISON
07:53 TURNOVER by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
STEAL by BAILEY,BRIANNA 07:53
MISS JUMPER by GUZMAN,KATEY 07:34
REBOUND OFF by PARE,ABBEY -
MISS JUMPER by CORKE,KALEYA 07:28
- REBOUND DEF by HINKLEY,ALEXA
07:18 MISS 3PTR by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,AVIONNE -
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNA 07:06
- REBOUND DEF by CABARDO ,MADISON
06:57 TURNOVER by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
STEAL by BAILEY,BRIANNA 06:57
06:44 FOUL by CABARDO ,MADISON
06:39 FOUL by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
SUB OUT by CORKE,KALEYA 06:39
SUB IN by SERRANO,SARIAH 06:39
06:39 SUB OUT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY



MISS JUMPER by GUZMAN,KATEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,KATEY

GOOD JUMPER by SERRANO,SARIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by BAILEY,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,AVIONNE

SUB OUT by PARE,ABBEY

SUB IN by OROS,SALMA

SUB IN by BAKER,ALLISIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRIANNA(iN the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRIANNA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ALLISIANNA(iN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH

MISS LAYUP by GUZMAN,KATEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUZMAN,KATEY

MISS JUMPER by GUZMAN,KATEY

MISS 3PTR by GUZMAN,KATEY

TURNOVER by GUZMAN,KATEY

FOUL by BAKER,ALLISIANNA

38-24 V14

38-26 V12

41-26 V 15

43-26 V17

SUB IN by GRAY ,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,RILEE

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
MISS JUMPER by CABARDO ,MADISON

SUB OUT by CABARDO ,MADISON
SUB OUT by PRICE,RILEE

SUB OUT by HINKLEY,ALEXA

SUB IN by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

SUB IN by HOLMAN,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA

TURNOVER by HOLMAN,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
MISS LAYUP by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOLMAN,SHELBY

SUB OUT by HOLMAN,SHELBY

SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
SUB OUT by GRAY ,SYDNEY

SUB IN by CABARDO ,MADISON
SUB IN by PRICE,RILEE

SUB IN by INTONG ,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by CABARDO ,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
FOUL by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
TURNOVER by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

REBOUND DEF by INTONG ,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by CABARDO ,MADISON
ASSIST by PRICE,RILEE

FOUL by PRICE,RILEE

STEAL by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY



00:24 44-26 V 18 GOOD FT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY (fastbreak)

00:24 SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

00:24 SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
TURNOVER by SERRANO,SARIAH 00:18

00:01 MISS 3PTR by CABARDO ,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: JWU (Denver) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific (OR)

SUB OUT by OROS,SALMA 10:00

SUB OUT by BAKER,ALLISIANNA 10:00

SUB IN by GOMEZ,AVIONNE 10:00

SUB IN by PARE,ABBEY 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
10:00 SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

FOUL by PARE,ABBEY 09:47

09:42 46-26 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PRICE,RILEE

TURNOVER by GUZMAN,KATEY 09:31
09:15 MISS 3PTR by AGUINALDO ,CAMY
REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,KATEY =
09:09 FOUL by CABARDO ,MADISON
TURNOVER by PARE,ABBEY 08:44
08:44 STEAL by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
08:21 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,RILEE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by INTONG ,ALEXIS
FOUL by PARE,ABBEY 08:19
08:19 SUB OUT by PRICE,RILEE
08:19 SUB IN by GRAY ,SYDNEY

08:19 47-26 V 21 GOOD FT by INTONG ,ALEXIS
08:19 48-26 V 22 GOOD FT by INTONG ,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,AVIONNE 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by INTONG ,ALEXIS

07:57 MISS LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,AVIONNE ==

07:47 FOUL by INTONG ,ALEXIS

07:47 SUB OUT by CABARDO ,MADISON

07:47 SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
GOOD JUMPER by GUZMAN,KATEY 07:40 48-28 V 20

07:20 51-28 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY ,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

GOOD JUMPER by PARE,ABBEY 07:02 51-30 V21
ASSIST by GOMEZ,AVIONNE =

06:45 MISS 3PTR by GRAY ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PARE,ABBEY =
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRIANNA(iN the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by INTONG ,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by CAROLAN,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
06:25 53-30 V 23 paint)

== ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

FOUL by GUZMAN,KATEY 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

06:25 SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA

06:25 SUB OUT by INTONG ,ALEXIS

06:25 SUB IN by CABARDO ,MADISON

06:25 SUB IN by PRICE,RILEE

06:25 SUB IN by HOLMAN,SHELBY

06:25 54-30 V 24 GOOD FT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY (fastbreak)
FOUL by BAILEY,BRIANNA 06:01

TURNOVER by BAILEY,BRIANNA 06:01



SUB OUT by GOMEZ,AVIONNE
SUB OUT by PARE,ABBEY
SUB IN by OROS,SALMA
SUB IN by BAKER,ALLISIANNA

STEAL by BAILEY,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by BAKER,ALLISIANNA
MISS FT by BAKER,ALLISIANNA

FOUL by GUZMAN,KATEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GUZMAN,KATEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GUZMAN,KATEY
ASSIST by SERRANO,SARIAH

FOUL by SERRANO,SARIAH

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by OROS,SALMA

FOUL by GUZMAN,KATEY
SUB OUT by BAKER,ALLISIANNA
SUB IN by PARE,ABBEY

SUB OUT by OROS,SALMA

SUB IN by PAHL,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNA
ASSIST by GUZMAN,KATEY

REBOUND DEF by PARE,ABBEY
TURNOVER by SERRANO,SARIAH

05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:43
05:43
05:24
05:24
05:03
05:03 54-31 V23
05:03
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56 55-31 V24
04:56 56-31 V 25
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:47

04:37

04:29
04:22 58-31 V27
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:00 58-33 V25

03:45
03:20
03:20 59-33 V 26
03:19
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01

03:01

02:48 62-33 V29
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:05 62-36 V 26

01:43
01:24
01:24
01:11 64-36 V 28

TURNOVER by GRAY ,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA
FOUL by CABARDO ,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GRAY ,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by GRAY ,SYDNEY

SUB IN by HINKLEY,ALEXA

GOOD FT by CABARDO ,MADISON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CABARDO ,MADISON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CABARDO ,MADISON

SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIT,KAYLSSA

SUB IN by CAROLAN,COURTNEY

SUB IN by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by HINKLEY,ALEXA

REBOUND OFF by PRICE,RILEE

MISS JUMPER by HINKLEY,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,SHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMAN,SHELBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOLMAN,SHELBY
SUB IN by GRAY ,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,RILEE

GOOD FT by HINKLEY,ALEXA
MISS FT by HINKLEY,ALEXA

STEAL by PRICE,RILEE

MISS FT by PRICE,RILEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PRICE,RILEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,RILEE
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,RILEE
ASSIST by CAROLAN,COURTNEY
FOUL by AGUINALDO ,CAMY

MISS JUMPER by HINKLEY,ALEXA

STEAL by PRICE,RILEE
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLEY,ALEXA(in the paint)
ASSIST by AGUINALDO ,CAMY



GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNA
ASSIST by GUZMAN,KATEY

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,SARIAH

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRIANNA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRIANNA

00:57 64-39

00:39

00:18

00:14

V 25

MISS LAYUP by HINKLEY,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGUINALDO ,CAMY



